Kansas School for the Deaf Endowment Association Financial Support Guideline

The Kansas School for the Deaf Endowment Association (KSDEA) provides financial support for many activities, programs and students at Kansas School for the Deaf. While its primary focus is on the KSD students, it plays a role in supporting initiatives that benefit Deaf/Hard of Hearing (DHH) students across Kansas. This may include funding for outreach programs, educational resources, and other initiatives that can be extended to DHH children in local school districts, though the direct impact is typically more focused on those served at KSD. KSDEA will consider financial support for an activity or organization upon submission of an Event Sponsorship Proposal Form, and according to the following guidelines:

- Activity, event or program directly benefits students at Kansas School for the Deaf or those served by KSD programs throughout the state of Kansas.
- 2. Activity, event or program supports the mission and goals of Kansas School for the Deaf.

The KSDEA Board will approve event sponsorship in advance for the upcoming year. Sponsorship proposals must be submitted six months prior to the event date.

Requests for financial support from an individual must represent and provide benefit to Kansas School for the Deaf.

Please send the Sponsor Request to ksdendowment@gmail.com

SPONSORSHIP PROPOSAL

Contact name:

Email:

Phone number (VP or Text):

Name of Activity, Event or Program:

Date application submitted:

Date of Activity, Event, or Program:

Total amount of financial support requested:

List all items and estimated cost: (total should equal total request above)	
Item (attach sheet if necessary)	Cost:

How does this activity, event or program support the mission and goals of Kansas School for the Deaf?